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HOLIDAY PROVISIONS 

FOR 

PLASTERERS 

IN 

ALPINE, AMADOR, BUTTE, CALAVERAS, COLUSA, DEL NORTE,  
EL DORADO, FRESNO, GLENN, HUMBOLDT, KINGS, LAKE, 

LASSEN, MADERA, MARIN, MARIPOSA, MENDOCINO, MERCED, 
MODOC, NAPA, NEVADA, PLACER, PLUMAS, SACRAMENTO,  

SAN JOAQUIN, SHASTA, SIERRA, SISKIYOU, SOLANO, SONOMA, 
STANISLAUS, SUTTER, TEHAMA, TRINITY, TULARE, TUOLUMNE, 

YOLO, AND YUBA COUNTIES 



RECEIVED 
Department of Industrial Relations 

AUG. 02 2017 
Office of the Director-Research 

LABOR AGREEMENT 

Between the 

Wall and Ceiling Alliance 

& 

Plasterers' & Cement Masons' 

Local Union No. 300 

of the 

Operative Plasterers' & Cement Masons' 

International Association of the United States and Canada, 

AFL-CIO 

Effective 
July 1, 2017 thru June 30, 2021 



Section 3. Holidays. 

(a) Four (4) days of each contract year will be selected by the Union as designated days off. 
All signatory Employers will be notified at the beginning of each contract year regarding 
holidays and designated days off. 

(b) The following holidays and designated days off will be observed from July 1, 2017 
through June 30, 2018: 

INDEPENDENCE DAY Tuesday, July 4, 2017 
LABOR DAY Friday, September 1 and Monday, September 4, 2017 
THANKSGIVING Thursday, November 23 and Friday, November 24, 2017 
CHRISTMAS Monday, December 25, 2017 
NEW YEAR'S DAY Monday, January 1, 2018 
M.L. KING DAY Monday, January 15, 2018 
PRESIDENTS' DAY Monday, February 19, 2018 
MEMORIAL DAY Friday, May 25 and Monday, May 28, 2018 
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